

SECTION II-B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1704 OF 2009

RAM PHAL & ORS. ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal under Section 379 Cr.P.C. Read with Section 2 of the Supreme Court(Enlargement of Criminal Appellate Jurisdiction) Act 1970 and Amendment Act, 1972 against the order dated 12.05.2009 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in Criminal Appeal No. 402-DBA of 2001.

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate

It is further submitted that the Original Records pertaining to Trial Court have been received.

It is further submitted that since additional document have not been filed by the counsel for the parties in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 08.11.2012, when the following order was passed:

"No additional documents filed. It is submitted by both sides that no further steps are required. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

The Criminal Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 11th day of November, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Advocate
2. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c-1/or/bail appeal16872.11HK