

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1704/2009

RAM PHAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bail and exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date : 25/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing in this matter on behalf of the appellants states that he is not ready in the matter and asks for a day's accommodation.

In view of request made, a day's accommodation is granted.

List the Criminal Appeal tomorrow i.e., 26th November, 2014.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER